# CH \$65.00 261937

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517257

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|-------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Modernization and Maintenance, Inc. |          | 04/01/2019     | Corporation: WASHINGTON |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Archer National Holdings Inc |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 407 Valley Avenue NE S101    |  |
| City:           | Puyallup                     |  |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 98372                        |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: WASHINGTON      |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark        |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2619370 | HOME OWNERS CLUB |
| Registration Number: | 2616270 | HOME OWNERS CLUB |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2626326900

**Email:** trademarks@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter N. Jansson

Address Line 1: 601 Lake Ave. 3rd Floor
Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Peter N. Jansson   |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Peter N. Jansson/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 04/03/2019         |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2019-04-02 Executed Assignment MMI to ANHI#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0581

900492477

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made effective the 1st day of April, 2019, is made by Modernization and Maintenance, Inc. ("Assignor") of 27261 8th Ave., Des Moines, Washington, 98198, for the benefit of Archer National Holdings Inc ("Assignee") of 407 Valley Avenue NE, S101, Puyallup, Washington, 98372.

Whereas Assignor is owner of the trademark HOME OWNERS CLUB, Trademark Registration No. 2,619,370, and the trademark HOME OWNERS CLUB & Design, Trademark Registration No. 2,616,270, referred to herein as the Subject Trademarks for use with providing referrals of specialty and general building contractors to property owners to provide repair, property improvement and maintenance services; and

Whereas Assignee is acquiring the assets of the business of Modernization and Maintenance, Inc. with which the Subject Trademarks have long been in continuous use,

RECORDED: 04/03/2019

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, transfers, and delivers unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Trademarks, the registrations therefor, all rights associated therewith (including common law rights), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Subject Trademarks, and all rights to sue and recover for any past infringements of either of the Subject Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of any successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executes this assignment on the date written below.

MODERNIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INC.

Title Plesison

Date 1 April 2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0582